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Par Michel Rousselet  – F5FLN 

 
Classement général 

 
place classe call  432 1296 2320 total points total points   

pondérés 
1 B F1AZJ/P 11078 6241 1473 18792 24430 
2 C F6APE 8003 4768 327 13098 17027 
3  F4FRG 4398   4398 4398 
4  F1CBC 2300 883  3183 3820 
5 A F5MFI 2018 914   2932 3518 
6  F8GBR/P 3248   3248 3248 
7  F1TDO 1347 1139  2486 2983 
8  F1US 2602   2602 2602 
9  F4BCY 2116   2116 2116 

10  F1FPL 2055   2055 2055 
11  F4HOG/P 1428   1428 1714 
12  F5JJE 1134 198  1332 1598 
13  F5JJE 1134   1134 1361 
14  F6FET 1100   1100 1320 
15  F6IFX 991   991 991 
16  F5PVX/P 617 65 52 734 954 
17  F5GXX 637 31  668 802 
18  F1RDL 528 53  581 697 
19  F1RDL 528   528 528 
20  F4HRD 409   409 409 
21  F5BL 150   150 195 
22  F1CKB 97   97 97 

23  F6BQG 11   11 11 
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Classement 432 MHz 
 

Pl. Cl. Indicatif  dépt. Locator QSO Moy. Total Dx call DX loc Dx km 
1 B F1AZJ/P 52 JN28OK 34 325 11078 F5ICN JN03BF 700 
2 C F2FZ 47 JN04HC 21 397 8341 ON4IQ JO20AR 780 
3 C F6APE 49 IN97PI 30 258 8003 DL8DAU JO40ME 780 

4 B F4FRG 35 IN98KE 21 209 4398 F2FZ JN04HC 474 
5 A F8GBR/P 60 JN19DG 13 226 3248 F2FZ JN04HC 588 
6 C F1US 85 IN96BQ 10 260 2602 F1AZJ/P JN28OK 566 
7 B F1CBC 76 JN09BO 8 287 2300 F5CAC JN37LK 558 
8 A F4BCY 45 JN07W

U 
10 211 2116 F2FZ JN04HC 428 

9 B F1FPL 27 JN09LE 10 205 2055 F5CAC JN37LK 484 
10 A F5MFI 45 JN07XT 10 201 2018 F2FZ JN04HC 425 
11 B F4HOG/P 27 JN09PH 11 121 1428 F1AZJ/P JN28OK 302 
12 B F1TDO 01 JN25LX 8 168 1347 F8CH JN03PO 392 
13 B F5JJE 17 IN95JV 6 189 1134 F8CH JN03PO 322 
14 B F6FET 53 IN98UD 7 157 1100 F6IHA/P JN05CQ 276 
15 B F6IFX 72 JN07CX 6 165 991 F1AZJ/P JN28OK 374 
16 A F1HQU 27 JN09KB 5 129 647 F1AZJ/P JN28OK 325 
17 B F5GXX 17 IN95LP 4 159 637 F8CH JN03PO 293 
18 B F5PVX/P 83 JN23WE 9 68 617 F2FZ JN04HC 434 
19 B F1RDL 69 JN25KU 5 105 528 F1EZQ JN27LS 213 
20 B F4HRD 62 JO00XX 4 102 409 F1AZJ/P JN28OK 367 

21 B F5BL 77 JN18IU 3 50 150 F8GBR/P JN19DG 55 
22 A F1CKB 49 IN97SL 2 49 97 F6DZR IN96RT 74 
23 A F6BQG 35 IN98JC 1 11 11 F4FRG IN98KE 11 

 
 

Classement 1296 MHz 
 

Pl. Cl. Indicatif  dépt. Locator QSO Moy. Total Dx call DX loc Dx km 

1 B F1AZJ/P 52 JN28OK 22 283 6241 F6CIS IN94WL 600 
2 B F6APE 49 IN97PI 16 298 4768 F1EYB JN23KK 616 
3 B F1TDO 01 JN25LX 7 163 1139 F8CH JN03PO 392 
4 A F5MFI 45 JN07XT 5 183 914 F1AZJ/P JN28OK 251 
5 A F1CBC 76 JN09BO 3 294 883 F1AZJ/P JN28OK 393 
6 A F5PVX/P 83 JN23WE 4 16 65 F4VRO JN33BL 38 
7 A F5JJE 17 IN95JV 2 99 198 F6APE IN97PI 167 
8 A F1RDL 69 JN25KU 2 27 53 F8BXA JN26OC 38 

9 B F5GXX 17 IN95LP 1 31 31 F5JJE IN95JV 31 
 
 

Classement 2320 MHz 
 

Pl. Cl. Indicatif  dépt. Locator QSO Moy. Total Dx call DX loc Dx km 
1 A F1AZJ/P 52 JN28OK 5 294 1473 F6DZR IN96RT 467 
2 B F6APE 49 IN97PI 2 163 327 F5IGK JN09NJ 264 

3 A F5PVX/P 83 JN23WE 2 26 52 F4VRO JN33BL 38 
 


